THE DATASHEET OF
VSP1000DSFR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
VSP1000
www.ti.com SBES023A –SEPTEMBER 2011–REVISED OCTOBER 2011
Low-Power, High-Speed Buffer
for CCD Sensor
Check for Samples: VSP1000

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
SPECIFIED
PACKAGE- PACKAGE TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT MEDIA,
PRODUCT LEAD DESIGNATOR RANGE MARKING NUMBER QUANTITY
VSP1000DSFT Tape and Reel, 250
VSP1000 QFN-6 DSF 0°C to +85°C VSP1000DSF
VSP1000DSFR Tape and Reel, 5000
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or visit the
device product folder at www.ti.com.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
Over free-air temperature range, unless otherwise noted.